For Entire Area Served Form for filing Rate Schedules DE OF C P.S.C. <u>Elkh</u>orn Water District LING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PE RULES AND REGULATIONS Meters will be read monthly on the 20th of each month. 1. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. 2. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within ten days. If not paid by the 10th of the following month, water service will be discontinued in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006(14). All meters will be located on district mains and in the 3. absence of special permission on the property to be served. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may 4. be appealed to the District Commission. 5. The principal place of business of the District will be the residence of W.D. Juett, Route #6, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601. Water bills may be mailed to Elkhorn Water District, P.O. Box 6. 67, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601, or paid at No. 5 above. If water service is discontinued because of failure to pay 7. the water bill, a \$15.00 charge will be required before service is reinstated. A \$5.00 deposit will be required if a customer requests an 8. accuracy check of his meter. If his meter checks accurate, he forfeits his \$5.00 deposit to pay for the checking of his meter. If his meter tests inaccurate, then his \$5.00 deposit is refunded and the District installs him a new meter at no cost to him. A. A.A.WOLL A deposit of \$20.00 may be charged a new applicant requesting 9. service. 10. Interest will be paid or credited each customer who has a deposit at the rate actually earned. If the customer moves in the middle of the year the customer will be paid on a pro-rated basis. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Philip OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE May 18, 2018 7 1993 MAR **KENTUCKY PUBLIC** PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) SERVICE COMMISSION Eliora Sa BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER 8-2-93 2-2-93 DATE OF ISSUE 2-2-93 DATE EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY TE TITLE Secretary Na e ofvofficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissio

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED
P.S.C. Ky. No.
oughal Sheet No. 3.1
 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
Sheet No

ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

CANCELLED

SERVICE COMMISSION

BLIC

May 18, 2018

KENTUCKY

10. The District provides only domestic water service to rural residences and businesses. The District does NOT provide fire protection to its customers or to others. Fire protection must be provided on site by the customer using means other than the Districts distribution system.

RECEIVED

JUL 13 1987

RATES AND TARIFFS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

AUG O 1 1987

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),

BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

							······
DATE OF ISSUE		13	87	DATE EFFECT	IVE 8	01	1987
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	ame of O	Switt	regentaria Santaria	Chairman	Route # 6,	Frankfort,	Ky. 40601
n di sezi di teri. N	ame of 0	<i>Micer</i>	·····	Title	······	Address	<u></u>

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

P.S.C. Ky. No.

_____Sheet No.____

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No._____

_Sheet No.____

RULES AND REGULATIONS

11. Meter Correction Rule - Unless the total lost or gained exceeds \$20.00 the customer will not be billed or refunded and the amount will be absorbed by Elkhorn Water District

Correction, repair or replacement of the water meter will be made regardless of the amount gained or lost.

In the event the monetary adjustment exceeds \$20.00 807KAR5.006 applies.

12. Before a new customer is permitted to connect to the water system in inspection fee must be paid to the District. The District shall inspect the new service in accordance to the following criterion:

I. Service line shall be a minimum of 30" deep and shall be Class 200 pipe or better, no smaller than 3/4".

II. The structure shall have no cross connections to another water source.

III. The service line shall not be backfilled until approval has been made by the District. The service line shall not contain any tee or branch connection to another structure. The backfill shall be material free from rock and rubble and the line shall not contain rock in the trench.

IV. Each structure shall have a cut-off valve at the point it enters the structure. The valve shall be the same size as the service line to which it is attached.

	CANCELLED	FUBLIC SERVICE COSPARE ON
	May 18, 2018	
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC	NOV 2 8 MD
DATE OF ISSUE	SERVICE COMMISSION DATE EFFE	TIVE
Month ISSUED BY <u>The Alexan</u> Name of Off	Day Year	Month Day Year O. Nox 67, Frankfort, Ky.40602 Address

ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

FOR E	ntire Area Served
P.S	.C. Ky. No
Ong	<u>INC Sheet No. 3.4</u>
Cancel	ling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No

AMENDMENT TO 12. In those instances where the plumbing inspector of the Kentucky Department of Housing Building and Construction or other local government has conducted a service line inspection to comply with K.R.S.318.134 and the Elkhorn Water District receives proof of such inspection, the Elkhorn Water District shall waive the collection of the inspection fee as outlined in #12.

ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

In all other instances such inspection will be required by Elkhorn Water District and the inspection fee shall be collected.

CANCELLED	
May 18, 2018	
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 02 1989
	PURSUAIN TO GUT KARE ELCEIVE
	BY: Contract State PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGEJUL 1 4 1989
	RATES AND TARIFFS
COF ISSUE 7 14 5	9 DATE EFFECTIVE 8 Z 89
ISSUE 7 IV S	ar DATE EFFECTIVE 8 2 87 Month Day Year

۰.	FOR Entire Area Served				
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 3				
	Original Sheet No. 4				
ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.				
	Sheet No.				
	2011 102010				

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase of decrease in wholesale rate of purchased water by its supplier, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:007. The base rate for future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

SUPPLIER.

FRANKFORT ELECTRIC AND WATER PLANT BOARD

PRICE

\$.80 per 1,000 gallon

CANCELLED
May 18, 2018
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

NOV 84

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION_911

idan C BY:

	D 1 17 2	EFFECTIVE November 1904
DATE OF ISSUE November		Yonth Day year
Honth: Day	Year	,
ISSUED BY CU. U. Quett	Chairman	Route 6 Frankfort, Ky. 40601
	21210	Lagress

P.S.C. K	Y. NO
	SHEET NO
CANCELLI	NG P.S.C. KY NO
	SHEET NO.

In the event of a water shortage Elkhorn Water District will follow the ordinance adopted by the Franklin County Fiscal Court.

CANCELLED

May 18, 2018

Elkhorn Water District

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 1 2 1988

PURSUANT TU 807 KAR 5:011, ECTION 94 BY: HOTHE COMMISSION MANAGER

LATE OF	ISSUE 9 MONTH	DATE	XEAR	DATE	EFFECTI	IVE MONTH	DAV	VDAD
		BAID	ILINK			MUNTH	DAY	YEAR
ISSUED B	Y <u>(), (),</u> NAME	Suett- OF OFFICER		<u>Chairman</u> TITLE	P. O.	<u>Box 67,</u>	Frankfor, ADDRESS	<u>Ky.4060</u> 2